To the Honorable Complexitients 1007 1. Name of conveying party(les): 7-6-98 Lectin BioPharma, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Si No	83351 <u>ed original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Legere Pharmaceuticals, Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Security Agreement I Change of Name	3123 Research Way, Suite 215
Other	City: Carson City State: NV ZIP:89706
Execution Date: September 17, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types X No
08/938,831	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Tyes XINo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Boland Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):



STATE UF UELAWARE ' SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 10/07/1996 960291337 - 2305432

CERTIFICATE OF AMEROMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORROBATION OF LECTIN REOPHARMA, INC.

LECTIN BEOPHARMA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby outlify the following:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name, by deleting the present Article FIRST and inserting a new Article FIRST, as follows:

EIRST: The name of the Corporation is

LEGERE Pharmacenticals, LTD.

SECOND: The Board of Diractors of the Corporation doly adopted a randomice which not first the foregoing amendment, decimal the amendment to be advisable and directed that the amendment be submitted for action by the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: In accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delemans, a constant is writing, approving the foregoing antendence, was signed by the holders representing a majority of all of the constanting stock catified to was thenton. Such constant is filled with the records of the Corporation. Prompt station of such action has been given to all other stockholders of the Corporation as required by Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delevant.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amondment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Contificate of Amendment is executed by the President and attend by the Secretary in accordance with Section 103(a)(2) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: 9/11/46

Attest:

tin BioPharma, Inc.

LECTIN BIOPHARMA, INC.

Howard C. Krive